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The complainants alleged that ballat boxes were
stuffed at the Espandeh polling canter, in the
prowincial certer of Ghani.

Date the Complaint was submitted to ECC:
30 August 2002
Deecisbon

The ECC finds clear and comvincing evidence that &
viclation of Articke 53 of th e Electoral Law has
oocurred and decides to INVALIDATE baliots cast at the
follzwing polling stations:

Q60 1046-02: presidentlal and provincial council
D0 1006-03: provinclal council

B0 104 T-01: presidential

060103702 presidential and provincial council
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Basis for the Declston:

The ECC i empowered by Article 52 of the Electoral
Ly 10 consider and adjud icate compdaints against any
individual, organization, or political party for violations
of &rticle 53 of the Elactoral Law, including other laws,
decrees, or regulations relating to the electoral
ProCEss.

The ECC Rules of Procedure state the regquirements for
filing & Complaint against an slectoral viakation, which
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inclefe identifying in writing the reasans why the
Complainant believes a violation has oocurred, along
with evidence to sup port the claim,

PFursuant to Article 54 of the Electoral Law and the ECC
Rules of Procedure, # the ECC finds clear and
conwincing evidence that a violation has ocourred, 1T
friay ihsue & warning, impose a fine, remove a
candidate from the Cand idates List, order a recount ar
a repeat of votlng, Invalldate ballot papers, or prohibit
an individu 8l from serving In the IEC or its Secretariat
for up to 10 years -- as the ECC deems appropriate and
relevant to the cffense.

if a complaint contains credibl e facts or allegations of
a viokation that i outside the ECC's jurisdiction, Article
54.3 of the Eleciors] Law and Article 3.8 of the ECC's
Rubes of Procadure enable the ECC to refer that case,
wilthout confidential details, to official bodies that do
have appropriate jurisdiction to consider the claims.

in this case, camplainants allegad that ballot boxes
were filled with ballots by private security guards at
the palling center in Espand eh, Ghazni provindal
center. Complainants alleged that the turngut was
wery low, and that the boxes wers nevertheless full,
One complainant alleged that the ballot stuffing
occurred on behalf of a candidate for the provingial
council. It was further alleged that votér registration
cards from Gillan, Ajreéstan and Giro districts were
used In this process.

The eompéeinant did not speclfy at which polling
center tha violations allegedly took place. The ECC
identified two polling conter located in Espandeh: the
Espandaeh clinic (0 601046; 3 male stations) and the
Espandeh Schoo | (0601047; 2 female statlons].

At the reguest of the ECC, an audit was conducted of
the ballot boxes of three stations of each of these
pofling centers [total of six boxes audited, out of &
total of ten boxes):

DED1046: Presidentlal election station 2; provincial
counclh election station 2; provinglal cowneil election
station 3

D501047: Presidential @ lection station 1; presidential
election station 2; provincial council election station 2.

For both palling center 0E01046 and 0601047, the ECC
noted signilicant patterns during the audit of the
ballot boxes, including: 1) each box had six hundred
ballots bundled for one candidate; 2) a few ballots
wiere found marked for other candidates, but these
had besn placed in the bundle for the candidate with
the most wobes and had not baen counted for these
other candidates; 3) thare was a clear pattern in the
markings on the ballots.
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The ECC firds that the patterns identified through the
audit provide clear evidence of ballot fraud, The ECC
notes that these irreguiarities wers obaerved in sixof
the ten boxes usad in the two centers in Espandeh,
and conslders this sufficient to conclude that similar
irregularities occurred in the other four boxes as well,

Based on the facts end faws described above, the EQC
finds clear and convincing evidence that a violation of
Article 53 of the Electoral Law hes occurred and
decides ta INVALIDATE haliots cast at the following
poliing stations:

0601046-02; presidential and pravincial couwncl
0G01046-03; provincial council

0E01047:01: presdantiad

OGO1047-02: presidential and provincial council
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Sanction or Penalty, If applcable:

The ECC QRDERS that all hallets cast as the fallowing
pofling stations:

DEOIDAE-02: presidenttal and provincial councll
DED10AE-03: provincial council

OE010a 7-01: prestdential

Q0104702 presidential and provincial council

be INVALIDATED.
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| hereby affirm that the above represents the Decision/Order made by the ECC,
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Grant Kippen
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Chairman

Electoral Complaints Commission
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Email: complaints @ece org.af
Website: www ecc.org.af

complaintsi@ecc. orp.al e
WWW.BCCOME.af o iy



